

J  
SLP(C)No. 18797 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18797/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2001 in APO 592/98  
arising out of APO/T. No.713/1998 R/W Award Case No.95 of 1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAHA & CO.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )

Date : 23/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Tapas Ray, Sr. adv.  
Mr. S.K. Nandy, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.K. Puri, adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, adv.  
Ms. Anindita Banerjee, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent makes appearance and takes  
notice. Counter in six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within  
three weeks, thereafter.

Execution of the Award shall remain stayed until  
further orders.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master